

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

DEPT-01 RECORDING

\$25.50

T#0011 TRAN 6402 10/06/99 12:07:00

\$2533 \$ TB *-99-945100

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

DEPT-10 PENALTY

\$22.00

Know All Men by These Presents:

This Assignment of Mortgage is made and entered into as of the 16th day of December, 1998 from NationsCredit Financial Services Corporation, (the "Assignor") by and through Crescent Bank & Trust, acting in its limited capacity as agent and attorney in fact for the Assignor, to Crescent Bank & Trust (the "Assignee").

For the value received, and in consideration of the covenants, representations, warranties and other good and valuable consideration given pursuant to that certain loan sales agreement dated November 18, 1998 by and between NationsCredit Consumer Corporation and Crescent Bank & Trust, with respect to the encumbrance attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and filed in the previously referenced county as follows:

Name: ROSE ABRAMS

Date of Mortgage: APRIL 1,1994

Recordation: 94-557260

Assignor assigns to Crescent Bank & Trust, its successors and assigns, the subject loan note or evidence of this indebtedness as is, where is, with all faults, without recourse and without any representations or warranties. Together with any and all notes and obligations therein described or referred to, the debt respectively secured there's, all the interest of the undersigned in and to the lands and properties conveyed by said mortgages and all sums of money due and to become due thereon, with interest thereon, and attorney's fees and all other charges.

Assignor hereby, through the Limited Power of Attorney attached to that certain loan sales agreement dated November 18, 1998 by and between NationsCredit Consumer Corporation and Crescent Bank & Trust, appoints Assignee its attorney irrevocably to collect and receive said debt, and to foreclose, enforce and satisfy said instruments the same as it might or could have done were these presents not executed but at the cost and expense of said Assignee.

Witness my signature, this

day of

Paul R. Trapani, Jr., Exec. Vice Pyesident

CrescentBank & Trust, duly appointed agent and attorney in fact for NationsCredit Financial Services

Corporation.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF ORLEANS

99945100

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, Paul R. Trapani, Jr.,

delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein set forth and mentioned in the act of and for and on behalf of Nations Credit Financial Services Corporation, after first being duly authorized to do so.		
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and	official seal of office, this, the day of	
My Commission Expires:	Clau Chlucaidlo	
C/x.	NOTARY PUBLIC	
9	Page 2	
STATE OF LOUISIANA		
PARISH OF <u>ORLEANS</u>		
Personally appeared before me, he undersigned authority, Paul R. Trapani, Jr., Executive Vice President, Crescent Bank & Trust, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein set forth and mentioned in the act of and for and on behalf of Crescent Bank & Trust, after first being duly authorized to do so. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seel of office, this, the day of		
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official serl of office, this, the day of		
$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{O}}(1, 1999)$		
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PURIS EN 2110	

.R DEPT-10 PENALTY

\$22.00 1

T#0011 TRAN 6402 10/06/99 12:08:00 \$2534 \$ TB *-99-945100

NOTARY PUBLIC Orleans Parish, Louisiano My Commission Is Issued For tife

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

34557260	OFFI OFFI OFFI OFFI OFFI OFFI OFFI OFFI
TRUST DEED UN	THE ABOVE SPICE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
THIS INDENTURE, made	1.94 , 19_, between ROSE ABRAMS 99945100
herein referred	to as "Grantors", and Dalmon A. Right
or \$13) UST Fr	WY, Sto 400 TO 6005: Thinois, herein referred to as "Trustee", witnesseth:
THAT, WHEREAS the Grantors have promised t	Account Cont C. Tro
	rovement Contract hereinafter called "Contract" and described, the sum of Eighteen Theismo
FIVE hUNDAED THIRTY SEVEN	
to pay the said sum in 96 consecutive mon	102 102 10 102 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
410 - 1/0	. /
	t installment beginning on(Mohh & Day) , 19 — and the remaining installments continuing on
the same day of each month thereafter until fully	paid. All of said payments being made payable at 1962 N. CHRAGO II.
	ther holder may, from time to time, in writing appoint.
The principal amount of the Contract is \$	300.00 The Contract has a Last Payment Date of 5/10/02 . 19
receipt whereof is hereby ac' nowledged, do by the and all of their estate, right, the and interes	the payment of the said obligation in accordance with the terms, provisions and limitations of this Trust Deed, and the cin contained, by the Grantors to be performed, and also in consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, the see presents CONVEY and WARRANT unto the Trustee, its successors and assigns, the following described Real Estates therein, situate, lying and being in the
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF	AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, to wit: OT 10 IN Black 4 IN MADIS
PANUE 13 CALL A THE	THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN According to PlAT
RECORDED SEPTEMBER	26, 1889 IN 28 OF PLATS, PAGE 17, IN Cook
PIN # 16-15-212-	935
Commenty KNOWN AS 43	22 w JACKSON Blub, CHICAGO, IL. 60624 8726
which, with the property hereinafter described, is	s referred to herein as the "premises."
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises unto t	ow attached oge her with easements, rights, privileges, interests, rents and profits. he said Trustee, is soccessors and assigns, forever, for the purposes, and upon the uses and trusts herein set forth, free
from all rights and benefits under and by virtue of release and waive.	the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois, which said rights and benefits the Grantors do hereby expressly
COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND PROVISIO	
lien or charge on the premises superior to the lien hereof, and	any buildings or improvement, now or hereafter on the premises which may become damaged or be destroyed; (2) keep said premises in good so rother liens or claims for lie. The pressly subordinated to the lien hereof; (3) pay when due any indebtedness which may be secured by a upon request exhibit satisfactory evil ence of the discharge of such prior lien to Trustee or to Beneficiary; (4) complete within a reasonable time reconstitution upon said premises; (3) comply all all requirements of law or municipal ordinances with respect to the premises and the use thereof; equired by law or municipal ordinance.
Grantors shall pay before any penalty attaches all gedue, and shall, upon written request, furnish to Trustee or to any tax or assessment which Grantor may desire to contest.	meral taxes, and shall pay special taxes, special assessments, water charges, sewer service charges, and other charges against the premises when Beneficiary duplicate receipts therefor. To provent left alt hereunder Grantors shall pay in full under protest, in the manner provided by statute,
under insurance policies payable, in case of loss or damage, t	now or hereafter situated on said premises insured agr inst loss or damage by fire, lightning or windstorm under policies providing for payment to the cost of replacing or repairing the same or to be in full the indebtedness secured hereby, all in companies satisfactory to the Beneficiary, or Trustee for the benefit of the Beneficiary, such rights to be violeted by the standard mortgage clause to be attached to each policy, and shall beneficiary, and in case of insurance about to expire, shall d liver n newsl policies not less than ten days prior to the respective dates of expiration.
redeem from any tax sale or forfeiture affecting said premises said premises or contest any tax o assessment. All moneys p moneys advanced by Trustee or Beneficiary to project the minest and tax of the said premises of the minest and tax of the minest advanced by Trustee or Beneficiary to project the minest and the said tax of the s	by, but need not, make any payment or perform any act here; he for required of Orantors in any form and manner deemed expedient, and may, terest on prior encumbrances, if any, and purchase, discharge, comprimise or settle any tax lien or other prior lien or title or contest any tax or promise or settle any tax lien or other prior lien or tile or reliably and the record, or dedeem from any tax sale or forfeiture affecting aid for any of the purposes herein authorized and all expenses paid or need in connection therewith, including attorney's fees, and any other originated premises and the lien hereof, shall be xo much additional indeb odness secured hereby and shall become immediately due and payable per rate stated in the Contract this Trust Deed secures. Inaction of Trustee or Promiserry shall never be considered as a wiver of any right accruing
to them on account of any default hereunder on the part of C	iraniors.
reference and are a part hereof and shall be binding. WITNESS the hand(s) and seal(s) of Grantors t	enants, conditions and provisions appearing on page 2 (the reverse) ide of this trust deed) are incorporated herein by ng on the Grantors, their heirs, successors and assigns. the day and year first above written.
X Koso O alexander	
- in a grander	(SEAL)
	(SEAL)
	M. Romert Lieberman
STATE OF ILLINOIS,	a Notary Public in and for and residing in said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
County of COOK	ROSE ARRAMS
····	who
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	Instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that signed and delivered the
(IVI. HOBERT LIEREDAAAA)	asid Instrument as free and voluntary act. for the uses and purposes therein set forth. GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/26/97	Noary Public
	This instrument was prepared by 99945100
	1962 N. 14 Bone & BECOOT
	Tour